BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-111
Issue 2, September 1978
TELEPHONE SETS
8818109, 881C109, 28818109, AND 2881C109
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,

and ringer. (Fig. 3) .
• TABLE A.
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL
RCVR
HANDSET MTG
HANDSET MTG HANDSET TRMTR RINGER NET. SET DIAL CORD CORD
ASSY UNIT UNIT CORD CORD
CODE JACK JACK
881C109 8HA·120 T1 U3 616P 623P4 H4DU·58 D4BU-29 841391238 P1A 4228A
2881C109 35AH3D T1 U3 616P 623P4 H4DU-58 D4BU-29 841391238 P1A 42288
Page 2
BSP 503-200-111-102_1978-09-0l.jps Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 08, 2012 21:31:48
(5) Unscrew transmitter and receiver caps and
remove Tl transmitter and U3 receiver units.
4.02 Follow local procedures for returning telephone
company-owned components.
HOUSING
MOUNTING
SCREWS
ISS 2, SECTION 503-200-111
4.03 When it is desired to return a set to Western
Electric for repair, it should be packed using
the D-180779 Kit of Parts which contains packing
materials and instructions.
RINGER
VOLUME
I
Fig. 2-·881C109 or 2881C109 Telephone Set, Bottom View.
Page 3
BSP S03-200-111-i02_1978-09-03.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 08,2012 21:32:11
..
SECTION 503-200-111
D48U
MTG
CORD
Page 4
Fig. 3-·881C109 Telephone Set With Housing Openf
SSP 503-200·111·i02_1978·09·04.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Fra11k) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 08,2012 21:32:27
HANDSET
CORD
•
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR
R
Inside Wire G at 625-type
Conn Blk y
BK
R
62 3P4 Line Cord
G
Jack Assy y
BK
R
S-R
Ringer
s
BK
Line Switch y
w
*Insulate and store.
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(8818109 TELEPHONE SET)t
INDIVID.
OR
RING
PARTY
BRIDGED NO INDENT
GROUND
R R R
G G G
y y y
B B B